
MASTER OF SCIENCE (MSC) – THESIS

Credits 3 6 9 12 15

Tuition fees
Quebec students 1 080,34$                624,64$                   3 241,01$                288,09$                   576,18$                   864,27$                   1 152,36$                1 440,45$                
Canadian students, non-residents of Quebec 3 371,96$                624,64$                   10 115,89$              899,19$                   1 798,38$                2 697,57$                3 596,76$                4 495,95$                
French students - French Belgian students 1 080,34$                624,64$                   3 241,01$                288,09$                   576,18$                   864,27$                   1 152,36$                1 440,45$                
International students 7 398,00$                799,64$                   22 194,00$              2 163,00$                4 326,00$                6 489,00$                8 652,00$                10 815,00$              

Institutional Fees
Copyrights 8,86$                       -$                         26,58$                     5,07$                       10,14$                     15,21$                     20,28$                     25,35$                     
General fees 49,66$                     49,66$                     148,98$                   49,66$                     49,66$                     49,66$                     49,66$                     49,66$                     
HEC Montréal fundraising campaign/donation 10,00$                     10,00$                     30,00$                     3,00$                       6,00$                       9,00$                       10,00$                     10,00$                     
Insurance student association 0,85$                       0,85$                       2,25$                       0,85$                       0,85$                       0,85$                       0,85$                       0,85$                       
Revue Gestion 2,00$                       2,00$                       4,00$                       2,00$                       2,00$                       2,00$                       2,00$                       2,00$                       
Student association 34,63$                     34,63$                     103,89$                   34,63$                     34,63$                     34,63$                     34,63$                     34,63$                     
Student services 202,90$                   202,90$                   507,09$                   50,76$                     101,52$                   152,28$                   203,04$                   253,80$                   
Supervision and promotion 64,17$                     64,17$                     192,51$                   25,65$                     51,30$                     76,95$                     102,60$                   128,25$                   
Sustainable Development Project Fund 1,31  $                      1,31$                       3,93$                       0,45$                       0,90$                       1,35$                       1,80$                       2,25$                       
Technology fees 170,26$                   170,26$                   510,78$                   68,13$                     136,26$                   204,39$                   272,52$                   340,65$                   

(Subtotal) 544,64$                   535,78$                   1 530,01$                240,20$                   393,26$                   546,32$                   697,38$                   847,44$                   

Total
Quebec students 1 624,98$                1 160,42$                4 771,02$                528,29$                   969,44$                   1 410,59$                1 849,74$                2 287,89$                
Canadian students, non-residents of Quebec 3 916,60$                1 160,42$                11 645,90$              1 139,39$                2 191,64$                3 243,89$                4 294,14$                5 343,39$                
French students - French Belgian students 1 624,98$                1 160,42$                4 771,02$                528,29$                   969,44$                   1 410,59$                1 849,74$                2 287,89$                
International students 7 942,64$                1 335,42$                23 724,01$              2 403,20$                4 719,26$                7 035,32$                9 349,38$                11 662,44$              

and student association health and dental insurance fees (optional) ** Students are automatically registered for the Thesis activity every term (fall, winter and summer) 
Theses fees are subject to change without notice.      from the initial registration to the end of their studies and must pay the related fees.

TUITION FEES - FALL 2023 AND WINTER 2024

These amounts do not include health insurance fees for foreign students (mandatory)

Full-time 3 semesters 
(including one in 

summer**)

For each of
the subsequent 

semesters 
(fall, winter)*

For each of
the first

4 semesters

All courses that are not counted toward the MSc degree 
(preparatory, short preparation program and non-program) are extra, payable per credit.

* In summer, the fees quoted in subsequent semesters reflect summer semester fees.

Thesis stream Preparatory Phase

2023-07-27

http://www.hec.ca/en/students/tuition-fees/definition-student-status/index.html
http://www.hec.ca/en/students/tuition-fees/breakdown-tuition-fees/index.html
https://www.hec.ca/en/students/international-students/prior-to-your-departure/medical-insurance/medical-insurance-international-students.html
http://www.hec.ca/en/students/campus-life/health-insurance/index.html
http://www.hec.ca/en/students/campus-life/health-insurance/index.html
http://www.hec.ca/en/students/campus-life/health-insurance/index.html
https://www.hec.ca/en/students/international-students/prior-to-your-departure/medical-insurance/medical-insurance-international-students.html
https://www.hec.ca/en/students/international-students/prior-to-your-departure/medical-insurance/medical-insurance-international-students.html
https://www.hec.ca/en/students/international-students/prior-to-your-departure/medical-insurance/medical-insurance-international-students.html


MASTER OF SCIENCE (MSC) – THESIS

Credits 3 6 9 12 15

Tuition fees
Quebec students 1 080,34$                624,64$                   3 241,01$                288,09$                   576,18$                   864,27$                   1 152,36$                1 440,45$                
Canadian students, non-residents of Quebec 3 371,96$                624,64$                   10 115,89$              899,19$                   1 798,38$                2 697,57$                3 596,76$                4 495,95$                
French students - French Belgian students 1 080,34$                624,64$                   3 241,01$                288,09$                   576,18$                   864,27$                   1 152,36$                1 440,45$                
International students 7 398,00$                799,64$                   22 194,00$              2 163,00$                4 326,00$                6 489,00$                8 652,00$                10 815,00$              

Institutional Fees
Copyrights 8,86$                       -$                         26,58$                     5,07$                       10,14$                     15,21$                     20,28$                     25,35$                     
General fees 49,66$                     49,66$                     148,98$                   49,66$                     49,66$                     49,66$                     49,66$                     49,66$                     
HEC Montréal fundraising campaign/donation 10,00$                     10,00$                     30,00$                     3,00$                       6,00$                       9,00$                       10,00$                     10,00$                     
Insurance student association 0,55$                       0,55$                       2,25$                       0,55$                       0,55$                       0,55$                       0,55$                       0,55$                       
Revue Gestion -$                         -$                         4,00$                       -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                         
Student association 34,63$                     34,63$                     103,89$                   34,63$                     34,63$                     34,63$                     34,63$                     34,63$                     
Student services 101,29$                   101,29$                   507,09$                   50,76$                     101,52$                   152,28$                   203,04$                   253,80$                   
Supervision and promotion 64,17$                     64,17$                     192,51$                   25,65$                     51,30$                     76,95$                     102,60$                   128,25$                   
Sustainable Development Project Fund 1,31$                       1,31$                       3,93$                       0,45$                       0,90$                       1,35$                       1,80$                       2,25$                       
Technology fees 170,26$                   170,26$                   510,78$                   68,13$                     136,26$                   204,39$                   272,52$                   340,65$                   

(Subtotal) 440,73$                   431,87$                   1 530,01$                237,90$                   390,96$                   544,02$                   695,08$                   845,14$                   

Total
Quebec students 1 521,07$                1 056,51$                4 771,02$                525,99$                   967,14$                   1 408,29$                1 847,44$                2 285,59$                
Canadian students, non-residents of Quebec 3 812,69$                1 056,51$                11 645,90$              1 137,09$                2 189,34$                3 241,59$                4 291,84$                5 341,09$                
French students - French Belgian students 1 521,07$                1 056,51$                4 771,02$                525,99$                   967,14$                   1 408,29$                1 847,44$                2 285,59$                
International students 7 838,73$                1 231,51$                23 724,01$              2 400,90$                4 716,96$                7 033,02$                9 347,08$                11 660,14$              

and student association health and dental insurance fees (optional) * Students are automatically registered for the Thesis activity every term (fall, winter and summer) 
Theses fees are subject to change without notice.      from the initial registration to the end of their studies and must pay the related fees.

TUITION FEES - SUMMER 2024

These amounts do not include health insurance fees for foreign students (mandatory)

Thesis stream Preparatory Phase

For each of
the first

4 semesters

For each of
the subsequent 

semesters (summer)

Full-time 3 semesters 
(including one in 

summer*)

All courses that are not counted toward the MSc degree 
(preparatory, short preparation program and non-program) are extra, payable per credit.

2023-07-27
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MASTER OF SCIENCE (MSC) – SUPERVISED PROJECT

Credits 3 6 9 12 24 45 3 6 9 12 15

Tuition fees
Quebec students 288,09$             576,18$             864,27$             1 152,36$          2 304,72$          4 321,35$          288,09$             576,18$             864,27$             1 152,36$          1 440,45$          
Canadian students, non-residents of Quebec 899,19$             1 798,38$          2 697,57$          3 596,76$          7 193,52$          13 487,85$       899,19$             1 798,38$          2 697,57$          3 596,76$          4 495,95$          
French students - French Belgian students 288,09$             576,18$             864,27$             1 152,36$          2 304,72$          4 321,35$          288,09$             576,18$             864,27$             1 152,36$          1 440,45$          
International students 2 163,00$          4 326,00$          6 489,00$          8 652,00$          17 304,00$       32 445,00$       2 163,00$          4 326,00$          6 489,00$          8 652,00$          10 815,00$       

Institutional Fees
Copyrights 5,07$                 10,14$               15,21$               20,28$               40,56$               76,05$               5,07$                 10,14$               15,21$               20,28$               25,35$               
General fees 49,66$               49,66$               49,66$               49,66$               148,98$             198,64$             49,66$               49,66$               49,66$               49,66$               49,66$               
HEC Montréal fundraising campaign/donation 3,00$                 6,00$                 9,00$                 10,00$               30,00$               40,00$               3,00$                 6,00$                 9,00$                 10,00$               10,00$               
Insurance student association 0,85$                 0,85$                 0,85$                 0,85$                 2,25$                 3,10$                 0,85$                 0,85$                 0,85$                 0,85$                 0,85$                 
Revue Gestion 2,00$                 2,00$                 2,00$                 2,00$                 4,00$                 6,00$                 2,00$                 2,00$                 2,00$                 2,00$                 2,00$                 
Student association 34,63$               34,63$               34,63$               34,63$               103,89$             138,52$             34,63$               34,63$               34,63$               34,63$               34,63$               
Student services 50,76$               101,52$             152,28$             203,04$             406,08$             761,40$             50,76$               101,52$             152,28$             203,04$             253,80$             
Supervision and promotion 25,65$               51,30$               76,95$               102,60$             205,20$             384,75$             25,65$               51,30$               76,95$               102,60$             128,25$             
Sustainable Development Project Fund 0,45$                 0,90$                 1,35$                 1,80$                 3,60$                 6,75$                 0,45$                 0,90$                 1,35$                 1,80$                 2,25$                 
Technology fees 68,13$               136,26$             204,39$             272,52$             545,04$             1 021,95$          68,13$               136,26$             204,39$             272,52$             340,65$             

(Subtotal) 240,20$             393,26$             546,32$             697,38$             1 489,60$          2 637,16$          240,20$             393,26$             546,32$             697,38$             847,44$             

Total
Quebec students 528,29$             969,44$             1 410,59$          1 849,74$          3 794,32$          6 958,51$          528,29$             969,44$             1 410,59$          1 849,74$          2 287,89$          
Canadian students, non-residents of Quebec 1 139,39$          2 191,64$          3 243,89$          4 294,14$          8 683,12$          16 125,01$       1 139,39$          2 191,64$          3 243,89$          4 294,14$          5 343,39$          
French students - French Belgian students 528,29$             969,44$             1 410,59$          1 849,74$          3 794,32$          6 958,51$          528,29$             969,44$             1 410,59$          1 849,74$          2 287,89$          
International students 2 403,20$          4 719,26$          7 035,32$          9 349,38$          18 793,60$       35 082,16$       2 403,20$          4 719,26$          7 035,32$          9 349,38$          11 662,44$       

and student association health and dental insurance fees (optional)
Theses fees are subject to change without notice.

TUITION FEES - FALL 2023 AND WINTER 2024

These amounts do not include health insurance fees for foreign students (mandatory)

Preparatory Phase

All courses that are not counted toward the MSc degree 
(preparatory, short preparation program and non-program) are extra, payable per credit.

Supervised project stream

Entire Program
One year 
full-time

2023-07-27
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MASTER OF SCIENCE (MSC) – SUPERVISED PROJECT

Credits 3 6 9 12 24 45 3 6 9 12 15

Tuition fees
Quebec students 288,09$             576,18$             864,27$             1 152,36$          2 304,72$          4 321,35$          288,09$             576,18$             864,27$             1 152,36$          1 440,45$          
Canadian students, non-residents of Quebec 899,19$             1 798,38$          2 697,57$          3 596,76$          7 193,52$          13 487,85$       899,19$             1 798,38$          2 697,57$          3 596,76$          4 495,95$          
French students - French Belgian students 288,09$             576,18$             864,27$             1 152,36$          2 304,72$          4 321,35$          288,09$             576,18$             864,27$             1 152,36$          1 440,45$          
International students 2 163,00$          4 326,00$          6 489,00$          8 652,00$          17 304,00$       32 445,00$       2 163,00$          4 326,00$          6 489,00$          8 652,00$          10 815,00$       

Institutional Fees
Copyrights 5,07$                 10,14$               15,21$               20,28$               40,56$               76,05$               5,07$                 10,14$               15,21$               20,28$               25,35$               
General fees 49,66$               49,66$               49,66$               49,66$               148,98$             198,64$             49,66$               49,66$               49,66$               49,66$               49,66$               
HEC Montréal fundraising campaign/donation 3,00$                 6,00$                 9,00$                 10,00$               30,00$               40,00$               3,00$                 6,00$                 9,00$                 10,00$               10,00$               
Insurance student association 0,55$                 0,55$                 0,55$                 0,55$                 2,25$                 3,10$                 0,55$                 0,55$                 0,55$                 0,55$                 0,55$                 
Revue Gestion -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  4,00$                 6,00$                 -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
Student association 34,63$               34,63$               34,63$               34,63$               103,89$             138,52$             34,63$               34,63$               34,63$               34,63$               34,63$               
Student services 50,76$               101,52$             152,28$             203,04$             406,08$             761,40$             50,76$               101,52$             152,28$             203,04$             253,80$             
Supervision and promotion 25,65$               51,30$               76,95$               102,60$             205,20$             384,75$             25,65$               51,30$               76,95$               102,60$             128,25$             
Sustainable Development Project Fund 0,45$                 0,90$                 1,35$                 1,80$                 3,60$                 6,75$                 0,45$                 0,90$                 1,35$                 1,80$                 2,25$                 
Technology fees 68,13$               136,26$             204,39$             272,52$             545,04$             1 021,95$          68,13$               136,26$             204,39$             272,52$             340,65$             

(Subtotal) 237,90$             390,96$             544,02$             695,08$             1 489,60$          2 637,16$          237,90$             390,96$             544,02$             695,08$             845,14$             

Total
Quebec students 525,99$             967,14$             1 408,29$          1 847,44$          3 794,32$          6 958,51$          525,99$             967,14$             1 408,29$          1 847,44$          2 285,59$          
Canadian students, non-residents of Quebec 1 137,09$          2 189,34$          3 241,59$          4 291,84$          8 683,12$          16 125,01$       1 137,09$          2 189,34$          3 241,59$          4 291,84$          5 341,09$          
French students - French Belgian students 525,99$             967,14$             1 408,29$          1 847,44$          3 794,32$          6 958,51$          525,99$             967,14$             1 408,29$          1 847,44$          2 285,59$          
International students 2 400,90$          4 716,96$          7 033,02$          9 347,08$          18 793,60$       35 082,16$       2 400,90$          4 716,96$          7 033,02$          9 347,08$          11 660,14$       

and student association health and dental insurance fees (optional)
Theses fees are subject to change without notice.

TUITION FEES - SUMMER 2024

These amounts do not include health insurance fees for foreign students (mandatory)

Supervised project stream

Entire Program

Preparatory Phase

All courses that are not counted toward the MSc degree 
(preparatory, short preparation program and non-program) are extra, payable per credit.

One year 
full-time

2023-07-27
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